
2011 20-Mile Run Overall Results 

Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team
1 2:23:16 360 Ryan Woods 31 M Boone NC
2 2:24:17 320 Jared Scott 28 M Grand Canyon AZ Inov-8
3 2:30:43 174 Tom Clifford 27 M Wilmington NC
4 2:37:34 160 Jason Bryant 38 M Elkin NC La Sportiva
5 2:41:41 356 Scott Williams 32 M Deep Gap NC
6 2:44:41 137 Sean Andrish 41 M Leesburg VA WUS
7 2:51:41 347 Brent Warner 29 M Durham NC
8 3:00:39 186 Gregg Dean 48 M Cary NC Inside-Out Sports
9 3:04:27 336 Robert Taylor 42 M Cary NC Inside-Out Sports

10 3:06:48 289 Dwayne Patterson 47 M Raleigh NC Raleigh Running Outfitters
11 3:07:40 161 Martha Nelson 29 F Washington DC WUS
12 3:11:07 295 Guy Potter 41 M Durham NC
13 3:13:18 166 Christopher Campbell 46 M Marion NC
14 3:15:26 170 Rachel Cieslewicz 31 F Salt Lake City UT Newton Runnig
15 3:17:10 239 Chris Kalberg 49 M Cary NC
16 3:17:23 233 Greg Jackson 34 M Raleigh NC
17 3:17:36 189 David Dirito 30 M Winston Salem NC Trailheads
18 3:17:53 334 David Tallon 33 M Durham NC Bull City Track Club
19 3:21:18 259 Matt Marum 27 M Cary NC Carolina Godiva Track Club
20 3:21:55 196 Roger Fagala 38 M Blenheim SC
21 3:24:19 331 Derek Solum 38 M Chapel Hill NC
22 3:25:12 319 David Schwerbrock 46 M Cary NC
23 3:25:37 248 Jason Laxton 35 M Boone NC
24 3:25:48 131 Emre Albayrak 27 M San Clemente CA
25 3:26:25 147 Annette Bednosky 44 F Jefferson NC
26 3:28:14 192 Jessica Durrant 26 F Raleigh NC
27 3:28:15 243 Erich Kushner 29 M Raleigh NC
28 3:28:33 141 Matt Bankirer 36 M Mooresville NC
29 3:28:43 312 Stephen Ryan Jr 53 M Raleigh NC
30 3:29:08 149 Wolfgang Beumer 30 M Durham NC
31 3:29:42 159 Lillian Brown 31 F Carrboro NC Trailheads
32 3:29:55 146 Jerry Beckman, Jr 48 M Raleigh NC Raleigh Running Outfitters
33 3:31:57 293 Bob Pleasants 33 M Durham NC
34 3:35:20 269 Jim Micheels 41 M Raleigh NC Raleigh Running Outfitters
35 3:36:56 208 Matthew Gill 35 M Durham NC
36 3:37:23 256 Matt MacKinnon 38 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
37 3:39:03 210 Doug Granade 51 M Charlotte NC
38 3:39:07 250 Katie Leger 30 F Raleigh NC
39 3:39:49 343 Richard Turley 33 M Durham NC
40 3:40:10 132 Kristen Alexander 29 F Mebane NC Trailheads
41 3:41:12 288 Jon (Bobcat) Parker 44 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
42 3:43:28 317 Brian Schultz 37 M Concord NC
43 3:43:37 349 Chip Wasson 43 M Charlotte NC
44 3:45:56 246 Bryan Langan 34 M Wilmington NC
45 3:47:10 316 Amy Schmid 35 F Durham NC
46 3:47:23 354 Matthew Whiteheart 26 M Raleigh NC
47 3:48:14 352 Ginn White 35 M Bel Air MD
48 3:49:27 310 Adam Rose 33 M Wilmington NC Weharrie
49 3:49:40 318 Tim Schwantes 30 M Chapel Hill NC
50 3:50:01 212 Kevin Griffin 43 M Durham NC
51 3:52:43 219 John Hewitt 40 M Greensboro NC
52 3:53:09 253 Brad Lower 44 M fort mill SC
53 3:53:15 302 Jeff Radenbaugh 48 M Columbia SC
54 3:53:16 230 Terry Hunter 51 F Raleigh NC
55 3:53:29 216 Matthew Harmody, Sr. 49 M Southern Pines NC
56 3:54:25 150 Liz Bloomhardt 27 F Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
57 3:54:28 223 Mariah Hoffman 26 F Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
58 3:55:24 267 Alan McGillivray 68 M Charlotte NC
59 3:56:53 231 Henry Ijams 49 M Charlotte NC
60 3:56:57 321 Amy Scott 36 F Cary NC



2011 20-Mile Run Overall Results 

Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team
61 3:57:53 229 James Hundley, Jr 40 M Wilmington NC
62 3:58:03 278 Elisabeth Mulligan 35 F Wilmington NC
63 3:58:06 277 Patrick Mulligan 40 M Wilmington NC
64 3:58:19 359 David Woodard 45 M Raleigh NC
65 3:58:20 202 Ron Fleming 30 M Rocky Mount NC
66 4:00:45 195 Keivan Ettefagh 25 M Greensboro NC Team in Trails - We Got Guts
67 4:01:00 249 Charles Lee 49 M Charlotte NC
68 4:04:16 296 James Powell 33 M Elm City NC
69 4:04:23 348 Kristine Warner 28 F Durham NC
70 4:05:30 178 Bronwyn Corry 28 F Greensboro NC
71 4:05:38 274 Jamie Moore 42 M Lewisville NC
72 4:05:57 305 Julie Reo 41 F Durham NC
73 4:07:24 136 Cutler Andrews 29 M Chapel Hill NC
74 4:07:40 194 Chris Epps 27 M Greensboro NC
75 4:09:30 139 Michael Armstrong 51 M Chapel Hill NC
76 4:10:04 197 Rick Feathers 51 M Raleigh NC Team Panda
77 4:10:15 340 David Thompson 41 M Kannapolis NC
78 4:10:27 362 Jon Moreen 33 M Roanoke VA
79 4:11:03 304 Peter Reavey 42 M Cary NC
80 4:12:39 275 Brent Morris 45 M Charlotte NC
81 4:14:04 314 Amy Sannes 34 F Asheville NC Trailheads
82 4:14:35 182 Rick Croutharmel 48 M Apex NC
83 4:14:52 244 Charles Lancaster 49 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
84 4:16:26 211 Mark Greenhalgh 53 M Apex NC
85 4:16:41 326 Ann Sevareid-Miller 54 F Durham NC Carolina Godiva Track Club
86 4:17:24 308 John Robinson 42 M Pinehurst NC
87 4:17:46 227 Carolyn Huettel 46 F Durham NC Carolina Godiva Track Club
88 4:18:09 276 Christopher Moses 39 M Chapel Hill NC
89 4:18:30 290 Rob Pengelly 33 M Hurdle Mills NC
90 4:19:36 235 Thomas Johnston 26 M Greensboro NC Team in Trails - We Got Guts
91 4:19:40 263 Anna McCullough 29 F Chapel Hill NC
92 4:19:52 188 Shannon Dillmore 35 M Raleigh NC
93 4:20:02 307 James Riek 45 M Carrboro NC
94 4:20:14 260 Cleve May 32 M Southern Pines NC
95 4:20:45 335 Joanna Tallon 32 F Durham NC
96 4:21:20 173 Jonathan Clayton 30 M Charlotte NC
97 4:24:50 240 Jefferson Kilpatrick 43 M Pinehurst NC
98 4:25:28 218 Matt Henrie 31 M Wilmington NC Weharrie
99 4:25:29 322 Shelby Sebens 28 F Wilmington NC

100 4:25:30 270 Kevan Miller 51 M Chapel Hill NC
101 4:25:31 169 Elizabeth Chew 39 F Charlotte NC
102 4:28:15 345 Bruce Wagoner 51 M Charlotte NC
103 4:28:28 261 Richard Mayer 54 M Greensboro NC
104 4:28:33 327 Dru Sexton 58 F Roanoke VA
105 4:29:56 330 David Smyth 38 M Sanford NC
106 4:31:55 346 J.R. Walters 53 M Columbia SC
107 4:32:07 254 Leiah Murray 48 F Morrisville NC
108 4:32:16 329 Chris Singletary 38 M Asheboro NC
109 4:32:22 203 Justin Fritz 24 M Washington DC Team in Trails - We Got Guts
110 4:34:38 191 Suzanna Dupee 23 F Carrboro NC Trailheads
111 4:34:39 301 Andrew Rademacher 25 M Charlotte NC STEM Footwear
112 4:36:21 353 Chad Whited 29 M Durham NC
113 4:39:02 199 Daniel Fishel Jr. 34 M Greensboro NC
114 4:39:05 167 Jim Caragol 61 M Oak Ridge NC
115 4:39:49 339 Jeff Thompson 33 M Wilmington NC
116 4:40:48 242 Stephen Knight 59 M Apex NC
117 4:41:16 303 Marcey Rader-Rhodenbaugh 36 F Raleigh NC
118 4:41:23 268 Shawn McKnight 35 M Cary NC
119 4:41:53 291 Michael Phillips 59 M Pittsboro NC Trailheads
120 4:42:20 342 Squonk TrailHead 50 M Chapel Hill NC TrailHeads



2011 20-Mile Run Overall Results 

Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team
121 4:43:27 193 Joseph Eaton 30 M North Wilkesboro NC
122 4:43:32 143 Michael Baucom 40 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
123 4:44:04 232 Mark Ix 45 M Pinehurst NC
124 4:44:12 333 Kimberley Sutton 27 F Wilmington NC
125 4:44:14 351 Cyndy Weeks 46 F Carrboro NC
126 4:44:17 350 Kevin Weeks 47 M Carrboro NC
127 4:44:23 285 David Nussman 30 M Charlotte NC
128 4:44:26 358 Scott Wingfield 38 M Nashville NC
129 4:44:50 281 Lizz Nelson 37 F Greenville NC
130 4:44:51 297 Emily Price 38 F Greenville NC
131 4:45:28 201 Steven Fitzgerald 50 M Raleigh NC Ridge Runners
132 4:47:09 152 Todd Bolon 45 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
133 4:47:12 271 James Miller 42 M Charlotte NC
134 4:48:01 311 Tony Rouse 46 M West End NC
135 4:50:07 272 Marilyn Miller 42 F Charlotte NC
136 4:52:04 200 Paul Fisher 51 M Raleigh NC
137 4:52:30 165 John Caliri 43 M Aberdeen NC
138 4:52:38 252 Meghan Louk 21 F Wilmington NC
139 4:52:39 299 Jonathan Priddy 34 M Ramseur NC
140 4:52:45 280 Odin Naderer 47 M Chapel Hill NC
141 4:54:40 279 Colleen Murtaugh 29 F Salisbury NC La Conquistador
142 4:55:26 180 Jeff Cranford 35 M Bracey VA
143 4:56:23 145 Kristi Beckert 33 F Durham NC
144 4:57:34 172 Brian Clark 57 M Mebane NC
145 4:58:02 355 Lonis Whiteheart II 29 M Greensboro NC
146 4:59:12 163 Elaine Caffrey 46 F Cary NC
147 5:00:41 225 Shannon Hook 41 M Sanford NC
148 5:04:06 265 Crisp McDonald 29 M Charleston SC Team in Trails - We Got Guts
149 5:06:12 357 Matthew Wilson 33 M Charlotte NC
150 5:07:02 361 Randy Young 50 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
151 5:08:47 294 Joanna Pomilio 33 F Raleigh NC
152 5:08:49 234 Danny Jessup 48 M Raleigh NC
153 5:11:30 264 Jerry McDaniel 61 M Kernersville NC
154 5:15:18 237 Waka Kadoma 41 F Chapel Hill NC
155 5:19:08 273 Michael Monroe 55 M Wilmington NC
156 5:21:13 187 David DeSilva 51 M Charlotte NC
157 5:30:39 168 Gregory Corbett 48 M Greensboro NC
158 5:30:39 176 Rosemary Corbett 47 F Greensboro NC
159 5:35:24 306 Hammett Richard 53 M Stanfield NC
160 5:35:25 171 William Clark 41 M Charlotte NC
161 5:35:38 177 Jim Corcoran 39 M Pinehurst NC
162 5:35:51 236 Jeannine Johnston 33 F Greensboro NC
163 5:36:14 224 Ray Holton 39 M Albemarle NC
164 5:41:17 309 Ashley Roehrig 44 F Charlotte NC
165 5:41:19 183 Jim Curtis 52 M Charlotte NC
166 5:43:12 287 John Owensby 63 M Kernersville NC
167 5:47:00 133 Julie Allen 50 F Florence SC
168 5:51:06 207 Julie Gayheart 37 F Charlotte NC
169 5:51:06 222 Sandy Hinson 47 F Davidson NC
170 5:51:07 258 Martha Marcucci 44 F Mattapan MA
171 5:51:07 148 Monica Berube 37 F Chelmsford MA
172 5:54:22 292 Amy Pieroni 44 F Mableton GA
173 6:02:01 162 Karen Byrd 45 F Concord NC
174 6:29:34 241 Linda King 62 F Roanoke VA

Women's 20-Mile Run Results
Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team

1 3:07:40 161 Martha Nelson 29 F Washington DC WUS
2 3:15:26 170 Rachel Cieslewicz 31 F Salt Lake City UT Newton Runnig



2011 20-Mile Run Overall Results 

Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team
3 3:26:25 147 Annette Bednosky 44 F Jefferson NC
4 3:28:14 192 Jessica Durrant 26 F Raleigh NC
5 3:29:42 159 Lillian Brown 31 F Carrboro NC Trailheads
6 3:39:07 250 Katie Leger 30 F Raleigh NC
7 3:40:10 132 Kristen Alexander 29 F Mebane NC Trailheads
8 3:47:10 316 Amy Schmid 35 F Durham NC
9 3:53:16 230 Terry Hunter 51 F Raleigh NC

10 3:54:25 150 Liz Bloomhardt 27 F Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
11 3:54:28 223 Mariah Hoffman 26 F Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
12 3:56:57 321 Amy Scott 36 F Cary NC
13 3:58:03 278 Elisabeth Mulligan 35 F Wilmington NC
14 4:04:23 348 Kristine Warner 28 F Durham NC
15 4:05:30 178 Bronwyn Corry 28 F Greensboro NC
16 4:05:57 305 Julie Reo 41 F Durham NC
17 4:14:04 314 Amy Sannes 34 F Asheville NC Trailheads
18 4:16:41 326 Ann Sevareid-Miller 54 F Durham NC Carolina Godiva Track Club
19 4:17:46 227 Carolyn Huettel 46 F Durham NC Carolina Godiva Track Club
20 4:19:40 263 Anna McCullough 29 F Chapel Hill NC
21 4:20:45 335 Joanna Tallon 32 F Durham NC
22 4:25:29 322 Shelby Sebens 28 F Wilmington NC
23 4:25:31 169 Elizabeth Chew 39 F Charlotte NC
24 4:28:33 327 Dru Sexton 58 F Roanoke VA
25 4:32:07 254 Leiah Murray 48 F Morrisville NC
26 4:34:38 191 Suzanna Dupee 23 F Carrboro NC Trailheads
27 4:41:16 303 Marcey Rader-Rhodenbaugh 36 F Raleigh NC
28 4:44:12 333 Kimberley Sutton 27 F Wilmington NC
29 4:44:14 351 Cyndy Weeks 46 F Carrboro NC
30 4:44:50 281 Lizz Nelson 37 F Greenville NC
31 4:44:51 297 Emily Price 38 F Greenville NC
32 4:50:07 272 Marilyn Miller 42 F Charlotte NC
33 4:52:38 252 Meghan Louk 21 F Wilmington NC
34 4:54:40 279 Colleen Murtaugh 29 F Salisbury NC La Conquistador
35 4:56:23 145 Kristi Beckert 33 F Durham NC
36 4:59:12 163 Elaine Caffrey 46 F Cary NC
37 5:08:47 294 Joanna Pomilio 33 F Raleigh NC
38 5:15:18 237 Waka Kadoma 41 F Chapel Hill NC
39 5:30:39 176 Rosemary Corbett 47 F Greensboro NC
40 5:35:51 236 Jeannine Johnston 33 F Greensboro NC
41 5:41:17 309 Ashley Roehrig 44 F Charlotte NC
42 5:47:00 133 Julie Allen 50 F Florence SC
43 5:51:06 207 Julie Gayheart 37 F Charlotte NC
44 5:51:06 222 Sandy Hinson 47 F Davidson NC
45 5:51:07 258 Martha Marcucci 44 F Mattapan MA
46 5:51:07 148 Monica Berube 37 F Chelmsford MA
47 5:54:22 292 Amy Pieroni 44 F Mableton GA
48 6:02:01 162 Karen Byrd 45 F Concord NC
49 6:29:34 241 Linda King 62 F Roanoke VA

Men's 20-Mile Run Results
Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team

1 2:23:16 360 Ryan Woods 31 M Boone NC
2 2:24:17 320 Jared Scott 28 M Grand Canyon AZ Inov-8
3 2:30:43 174 Tom Clifford 27 M Wilmington NC
4 2:37:34 160 Jason Bryant 38 M Elkin NC La Sportiva
5 2:41:41 356 Scott Williams 32 M Deep Gap NC
6 2:44:41 137 Sean Andrish 41 M Leesburg VA WUS
7 2:51:41 347 Brent Warner 29 M Durham NC
8 3:00:39 186 Gregg Dean 48 M Cary NC Inside-Out Sports
9 3:04:27 336 Robert Taylor 42 M Cary NC Inside-Out Sports



2011 20-Mile Run Overall Results 

Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team
10 3:06:48 289 Dwayne Patterson 47 M Raleigh NC Raleigh Running Outfitters
11 3:11:07 295 Guy Potter 41 M Durham NC
12 3:13:18 166 Christopher Campbell 46 M Marion NC
13 3:17:10 239 Chris Kalberg 49 M Cary NC
14 3:17:23 233 Greg Jackson 34 M Raleigh NC
15 3:17:36 189 David Dirito 30 M Winston Salem NC Trailheads
16 3:17:53 334 David Tallon 33 M Durham NC Bull City Track Club
17 3:21:18 259 Matt Marum 27 M Cary NC Carolina Godiva Track Club
18 3:21:55 196 Roger Fagala 38 M Blenheim SC
19 3:24:19 331 Derek Solum 38 M Chapel Hill NC
20 3:25:12 319 David Schwerbrock 46 M Cary NC
21 3:25:37 248 Jason Laxton 35 M Boone NC
22 3:25:48 131 Emre Albayrak 27 M San Clemente CA
23 3:28:15 243 Erich Kushner 29 M Raleigh NC
24 3:28:33 141 Matt Bankirer 36 M Mooresville NC
25 3:28:43 312 Stephen Ryan Jr 53 M Raleigh NC
26 3:29:08 149 Wolfgang Beumer 30 M Durham NC
27 3:29:55 146 Jerry Beckman, Jr 48 M Raleigh NC Raleigh Running Outfitters
28 3:31:57 293 Bob Pleasants 33 M Durham NC
29 3:35:20 269 Jim Micheels 41 M Raleigh NC Raleigh Running Outfitters
30 3:36:56 208 Matthew Gill 35 M Durham NC
31 3:37:23 256 Matt MacKinnon 38 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
32 3:39:03 210 Doug Granade 51 M Charlotte NC
33 3:39:49 343 Richard Turley 33 M Durham NC
34 3:41:12 288 Jon (Bobcat) Parker 44 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
35 3:43:28 317 Brian Schultz 37 M Concord NC
36 3:43:37 349 Chip Wasson 43 M Charlotte NC
37 3:45:56 246 Bryan Langan 34 M Wilmington NC
38 3:47:23 354 Matthew Whiteheart 26 M Raleigh NC
39 3:48:14 352 Ginn White 35 M Bel Air MD
40 3:49:27 310 Adam Rose 33 M Wilmington NC Weharrie
41 3:49:40 318 Tim Schwantes 30 M Chapel Hill NC
42 3:50:01 212 Kevin Griffin 43 M Durham NC
43 3:52:43 219 John Hewitt 40 M Greensboro NC
44 3:53:09 253 Brad Lower 44 M fort mill SC
45 3:53:15 302 Jeff Radenbaugh 48 M Columbia SC
46 3:53:29 216 Matthew Harmody, Sr. 49 M Southern Pines NC
47 3:55:24 267 Alan McGillivray 68 M Charlotte NC
48 3:56:53 231 Henry Ijams 49 M Charlotte NC
49 3:57:53 229 James Hundley, Jr 40 M Wilmington NC
50 3:58:06 277 Patrick Mulligan 40 M Wilmington NC
51 3:58:19 359 David Woodard 45 M Raleigh NC
52 3:58:20 202 Ron Fleming 30 M Rocky Mount NC
53 4:00:45 195 Keivan Ettefagh 25 M Greensboro NC Team in Trails - We Got Guts
54 4:01:00 249 Charles Lee 49 M Charlotte NC
55 4:04:16 296 James Powell 33 M Elm City NC
56 4:05:38 274 Jamie Moore 42 M Lewisville NC
57 4:07:24 136 Cutler Andrews 29 M Chapel Hill NC
58 4:07:40 194 Chris Epps 27 M Greensboro NC
59 4:09:30 139 Michael Armstrong 51 M Chapel Hill NC
60 4:10:04 197 Rick Feathers 51 M Raleigh NC Team Panda
61 4:10:15 340 David Thompson 41 M Kannapolis NC
62 4:10:27 362 Jon Moreen 33 M Roanoke VA
63 4:11:03 304 Peter Reavey 42 M Cary NC
64 4:12:39 275 Brent Morris 45 M Charlotte NC
65 4:14:35 182 Rick Croutharmel 48 M Apex NC
66 4:14:52 244 Charles Lancaster 49 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
67 4:16:26 211 Mark Greenhalgh 53 M Apex NC
68 4:17:24 308 John Robinson 42 M Pinehurst NC
69 4:18:09 276 Christopher Moses 39 M Chapel Hill NC



2011 20-Mile Run Overall Results 

Place Time BIB # First Last Age Sex City State Team
70 4:18:30 290 Rob Pengelly 33 M Hurdle Mills NC
71 4:19:36 235 Thomas Johnston 26 M Greensboro NC Team in Trails - We Got Guts
72 4:19:52 188 Shannon Dillmore 35 M Raleigh NC
73 4:20:02 307 James Riek 45 M Carrboro NC
74 4:20:14 260 Cleve May 32 M Southern Pines NC
75 4:21:20 173 Jonathan Clayton 30 M Charlotte NC
76 4:24:50 240 Jefferson Kilpatrick 43 M Pinehurst NC
77 4:25:28 218 Matt Henrie 31 M Wilmington NC Weharrie
78 4:25:30 270 Kevan Miller 51 M Chapel Hill NC
79 4:28:15 345 Bruce Wagoner 51 M Charlotte NC
80 4:28:28 261 Richard Mayer 54 M Greensboro NC
81 4:29:56 330 David Smyth 38 M Sanford NC
82 4:31:55 346 J.R. Walters 53 M Columbia SC
83 4:32:16 329 Chris Singletary 38 M Asheboro NC
84 4:32:22 203 Justin Fritz 24 M Washington DC Team in Trails - We Got Guts
85 4:34:39 301 Andrew Rademacher 25 M Charlotte NC STEM Footwear
86 4:36:21 353 Chad Whited 29 M Durham NC
87 4:39:02 199 Daniel Fishel Jr. 34 M Greensboro NC
88 4:39:05 167 Jim Caragol 61 M Oak Ridge NC
89 4:39:49 339 Jeff Thompson 33 M Wilmington NC
90 4:40:48 242 Stephen Knight 59 M Apex NC
91 4:41:23 268 Shawn McKnight 35 M Cary NC
92 4:41:53 291 Michael Phillips 59 M Pittsboro NC Trailheads
93 4:42:20 342 Squonk TrailHead 50 M Chapel Hill NC TrailHeads
94 4:43:27 193 Joseph Eaton 30 M North Wilkesboro NC
95 4:43:32 143 Michael Baucom 40 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
96 4:44:04 232 Mark Ix 45 M Pinehurst NC
97 4:44:17 350 Kevin Weeks 47 M Carrboro NC
98 4:44:23 285 David Nussman 30 M Charlotte NC
99 4:44:26 358 Scott Wingfield 38 M Nashville NC

100 4:45:28 201 Steven Fitzgerald 50 M Raleigh NC Ridge Runners
101 4:47:09 152 Todd Bolon 45 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
102 4:47:12 271 James Miller 42 M Charlotte NC
103 4:48:01 311 Tony Rouse 46 M West End NC
104 4:52:04 200 Paul Fisher 51 M Raleigh NC
105 4:52:30 165 John Caliri 43 M Aberdeen NC
106 4:52:39 299 Jonathan Priddy 34 M Ramseur NC
107 4:52:45 280 Odin Naderer 47 M Chapel Hill NC
108 4:55:26 180 Jeff Cranford 35 M Bracey VA
109 4:57:34 172 Brian Clark 57 M Mebane NC
110 4:58:02 355 Lonis Whiteheart II 29 M Greensboro NC
111 5:00:41 225 Shannon Hook 41 M Sanford NC
112 5:04:06 265 Crisp McDonald 29 M Charleston SC Team in Trails - We Got Guts
113 5:06:12 357 Matthew Wilson 33 M Charlotte NC
114 5:07:02 361 Randy Young 50 M Chapel Hill NC Trailheads
115 5:08:49 234 Danny Jessup 48 M Raleigh NC
116 5:11:30 264 Jerry McDaniel 61 M Kernersville NC
117 5:19:08 273 Michael Monroe 55 M Wilmington NC
118 5:21:13 187 David DeSilva 51 M Charlotte NC
119 5:30:39 168 Gregory Corbett 48 M Greensboro NC
120 5:35:24 306 Hammett Richard 53 M Stanfield NC
121 5:35:25 171 William Clark 41 M Charlotte NC
122 5:35:38 177 Jim Corcoran 39 M Pinehurst NC
123 5:36:14 224 Ray Holton 39 M Albemarle NC
124 5:41:19 183 Jim Curtis 52 M Charlotte NC
125 5:43:12 287 John Owensby 63 M Kernersville NC


